FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

2020 TELPAS ALTERNATE
LISTENING
ALL STUDENTS
CUM. CUM.
SCALE SCORE FREQ. FREQ. PCT.  PCT.

609

163 163 3.34 3.34

638 45 208 0.92 426

657 56 264 1.15 5.40

669 51 315 1.04 6.45

678 56 371 1.15 7.59

686 s6 427 115 874
693 g4 SI1 172 1046
699 72 583 147 1193
706 67 650 137 1330
712 79 729 162 1492
717 T 118 847 242 17.34
23 77 924 158 1891
729 08 1022 201 2092
734 00 1112 184 2276
740 97 1209 199 2474
745 99 1308 203 2677
750 83 1391 170 2847
755 0 107 1498 219 30.66
760 ] 11 1600 227 3293
765 T 120 1729 246 3539
770 O 131 1860 268 3807
775 ] 136 1996 278 40.85
780 T 120 2116 246 4331
785 ] 137 2253 280 4611
790 ] 146 2399 299 4910
795 O 147 2546 301 sl
800 ] 121 2667 248 5458
805 1 149 2816 305 57.63
811 - 62 2978 332 60.95
816 - 153 3131 313 64.08
822 O 169 3300 346 6754
829 O 157 3457 321 7075
835 O 162 3619 332 7407
842 ] 142 3761 291 7698
850 - 160 3921 327 8025
858 O 157 4078 321 8346
867 ] 142 420 291 8637
877 ] 137 4357 280 8917
889 ] 132 4489 270 9187
908 ] 113 4602 231 94.19
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

2020 TELPAS ALTERNATE
SPEAKING
ALL STUDENTS
CUM. CUM.
SCALE SCORE FREQ. FREQ. PCT.  PCT.

600

| R

61 389 1.25 7.96

627

645 57 446 1.17 9.13

657 74 520 1.51 10.64

666 59 579 1.21 11.85

675 64 643 1.31 13.16

682 67 710 1.37 14.53

690 74 784 1.51 16.05

697 75 859 1.53 17.58

704 85 944 1.74 19.32

711 153 1097 3.13 2245

718 101 1198 2.07 24.52

725 87 1285 1.78 26.30

732 103 1388 2.11 28.41

738 96 1484 1.96 30.37

744 94 1578 1.92 3230

750 96 1674 1.96 34.26

756 86 1760 1.76 36.02

761 81 1841 1.66 37.68

766 103 1944 2.11 39.79

772 129 2073 2.64 42.43

777 106 2179 2.17 44.60

783 111 2290 2.27 46.87

788 108 2398 2.21 49.08

794 104 2502 2.13 51.21

800 126 2628 2.58 53.79

806 131 2759 2.68 56.47

813 123 2882 2.52 58.98

819 131 3013 2.68 61.67

827 135 3148 2.76 64.43

834 222 3370 4.54 68.97

841 142 3512 291 71.88

849 124 3636 2.54 74.42

856 98 3734 2.01 76.42

864 107 3841 2.19 78.61

872 113 3954 2.31 80.93

881 135 4089 2.76 83.69

892 149 4238 3.05 86.74

905 146 4384 2.99 89.73

924 165 4549 3.38 93.10

I B W86 650 10000

952

NUMBER OF STUDENTS



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

2020 TELPAS ALTERNATE
READING
ALL STUDENTS
CUM. CUM.
SCALE SCORE FREQ. FREQ. PCT.  PCT.

601

348 348 7.12 7.12

630 101 449 2.07 9.19

648 70 519 1.43 10.62

660 80 599 1.64 12.26

670 74 673 1.51 13.77

679 88 761 1.80 15.58

687 100 861 2.05 17.62

696 106 967 2.17 19.79

704 105 1072 2.15 21.94

712 112 1184 2.29 2423

720

232 1416 4.75 28.98

728 149 1565 3.05 32.03

736 145 1710 2.97 35.00

743 125 1835 2.56 37.56

750 126 1961 2.58 40.14

756 140 2101 2.87 43.00

762 108 2209 2.21 4521

768 121 2330 2.48 47.69

773 126 2456 2.58 50.27

779 114 2570 2.33 52.60

784 142 2712 291 55.51

789 121 2833 2.48 57.98

795 129 2962 2.64 60.62

800 123 3085 2.52 63.14

805 127 3212 2.60 65.74

810 116 3328 2.37 68.11

816 108 3436 2.21 70.32

821 92 3528 1.88 72.21

826 104 3632 2.13 74.33

832 119 3751 2.44 76.77

837 130 3881 2.66 79.43

843 105 3986 2.15 81.58

849 90 4076 1.84 83.42

855 98 4174 2.01 85.43

862 96 4270 1.96 87.39

870 107 4377 2.19 89.58

878 88 4465 1.80 91.38

888 80 4545 1.64  93.02

901 99 4644 2.03 95.05

919 81 4725 1.66 96.70

948 161 4886 3.30  100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

2020 TELPAS ALTERNATE
WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
CUM. CUM.
SCALE SCORE FREQ. FREQ. PCT.  PCT.

612

532 532 10.89 10.89

640 148 680 3.03 13.92

660 145 825 2.97 16.88

674 142 967 291 19.79

684 128 1095 2.62 2241

693 108 1203 221 24.62

701 99 1302 2.03 26.65

708 104 1406 2.13 28.78

715 115 1521 2.35 31.13

722 115 1636 2.35 33.48

728

249 1885 5.10 38.58

734 152 2037 3.11 41.69

739 145 2182 297 44.66

745 163 2345 3.34 47.99

750 118 2463 2.42 50.41

755 124 2587 2.54 52.95

760 115 2702 2.35 55.30

766 113 2815 2.31 57.61

771 138 2953 2.82 60.44

776 107 3060 2.19 62.63

782 154 3214 3.15 65.78

788 126 3340 2.58 68.36

794 137 3477 2.80 71.16

800 115 3592 2.35 73.52

806 109 3701 223 75.75

813 118 3819 2.42 78.16

819 78 3897 1.60 79.76

826 93 3990 1.90 81.66

832 106 4096 2.17 83.83

839 102 4198 2.09 85.92

846 129 4327 2.64 88.56

853 100 4427 2.05 90.61

860 67 4494 1.37 91.98

867 58 4552 1.19 93.16

875 57 4609 1.17 94.33
882 56 4665 1.15 95.48
891 36 4701 0.74 96.21
900 35 4736 0.72 96.93
911 40 4776 0.82 97.75
929 28 4804 0.57 98.32
955 82 4886 1.68  100.00
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